IND-H2/71/2024-IND G.O.(Rt)No.514/2024/ID





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department - Malabar Cements Limited - Sri. A.P.M Mohammed Hanish IAS, Principal Secretary, Industries Department appointed as Chairman and Director - Orders issued.

INDUSTRIES (H) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.514/2024/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27-06-2024

Read 1 G.O(Rt)No.168/2022/ID dated 24/02/2022

2 G.O(Rt)No.452/2024/ID dated 11/06/2024

ORDER

As per Article 102(a) of the Articles of Association of the Malabar Cements Limited, Government are pleased to appoint Sri. A.P.M Mohammed Hanish IAS, Principal Secretary, Industries Department as the Chairman of the Company and Director in its Board of Directors, in the place of Sri.Suman Billa IAS.

2) The Government Order read as 2 nd paper above stands cancelled.

(By order of the Governor)

M A RAJEENA BEEGUM

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Sri. Suman Billa IAS, Additional Secretary, Ministry of Tourism, Government of India.

Sri. APM Mohammed Hanish Principal Secretary, Industries Department.

Smt. Anie Jula Thomas IAS, Officer on Special Duty, Industries Department.

The Managing Director, Malabar Cements Limited, Walayar, Palakkad.

The Secretary, Board for Public Sector Transformation, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General(A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

IND-H2/71/2024-IND G.O.(Rt)No.514/2024/ID

Information & Public Relations Department(Web & New Media). Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer